
13Wednesday November 3, 2021

CORRIGENDUM 
Name of work:- Construction of Medical College 100 admissions at Udhampur (Baili village) (Administrative and Academic Block, Auditorium and Animal House Including

Boundary Wall, STP and other allied works- Response to queries of pre-bid meeting/e-mails of prospective bidders.

Ref:- This office e-NIT No. 99 of 2021-22 Dated 12.10.2021 under endorsement No. 17175-81 dated 12.10.2021.

Please read the replies of the queries raised during pre-bid meeting and received through emails of the above mentioned e-NIT here as under:-

Note: All other terms & conditions of NIT shall remain unchanged.

No. 18029-34 Sd/-
Dt :- 30.10.2021 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-8687/21 PWD(R&B) Division
Dt :- 02.11.2021 Udhampur

S.
No

Page
No.

Clause
No.

Clause /ref-
erence

Query Reply

Read as Instead of

1. 1 NIT Period of
completion

- 30 Months 24 Months

2. 3 2 (ii) of
SBD

Tender Fees - Bids must be accompanied with cost of tender document of Rs. 12000.00
(Rs. 10000+GST @ 12%) in shape of treasury Challan under M.H-0059 in
favour of Chief Accounts Office, PW (R&B) Department, Payable at Jammu.

A non-refundable Tender fee of Rs. 12000.00 ( 10000+GST @ 12%) in the
form of (Through NEFT/RTGS or any other Money Transfer System in the
Account of Chief Accounts Office, PW (R&B) Department, Jammu.

3. 3 5 of SBD Bid Security - Earnest money Bid Security Declaration form duly attested by Magistrate
(The date of Treasury Challan Earnest Money/ Bid Security should be
between the date of start of bid and bid submission end date)

Bid must be accompanied by security amount (Through NEFT/RTGS or any
other Money Transfer System in the Account of Chief Accounts Officer, PW
(R&B) Department, Jammu) the detail of which are enclosed.

4. 5 4.3.7 General - Evidence of access to line (s) of credit and availability of other financial
resources facilities, certified by the Bankers @ 10% of tendered cost (Not
more than 3 months old). 

Evidence of access to line (s) of credit and availability of other financial
resources facilities, certified by the Bankers (Not more than 3 months old). 

5. 6 4.7 of
SBD

Assessed
Available Bid
Capacity

- Bidders who meet the minimum qualification criteria will be qualified only if
their available bid capacity is more than the total bid value. In case of a joint
venture, the available bid capacity will be applied for each partner to the
extent of his proposed participation in the execution of the works. The avail-
able bid capacity will be calculated as under:  
Assessed Available Bid capacity = (A *N*1.5 - B)
Where
A = Maximum value of civil engineering works executed in anyone year dur-
ing the last five years (updated to the price level of the year indicated in
Annexure-1) taking into account the completed as well as works in progress.
N = Number of years prescribed for completion of the works for which bids
are invited.
B = Value (updated to the price level of the year indicated in Annexure-1) of
existing commitments and ongoing works to be completed during the next N
years (period of completion of the works for which bids are invited)
Note: The statements showing the value of existing commitments and on-
going works as well as the
stipulated period of completion remaining for each of the works listed should
be countersigned by the Engineer in charge, not below the rank of an
Executive Engineer or equivalent.

Bidders who meet the minimum qualification criteria will be qualified only if their
available bid capacity is more than the total bid value. In case of a joint venture,
the available bid capacity will be 
Page applied for each partner to the extent of his proposed participation in the
execution of the works. The available bid capacity will be calculated as under:
Assessed Available Bid capacity = (A *N*2.5 - B)
Where
A = Maximum value of civil engineering works executed in anyone year during
the last five years (updated to the price level of the year indicated in Annexure-
1) taking into account the completed as well as works in progress.
N = Number of years prescribed for completion of the works for which bids are
invited.
B = Value (updated to the price level of the year indicated in Annexure-1) of
existing commitments and ongoing works to be completed during the next N
years (period of completion of the works for which bids are invited)
Note: The statements showing the value of existing commitments and on-going
works as well as the
stipulated period of completion remaining for each of the works listed should be
countersigned by the Engineer in charge, not below the rank of an Executive
Engineer or equivalent.

6. 13 26.4 of
SBD

- - Deleted. Provision of RTPP Act, rule 60 and 61 shall also apply.

7. 14 33.1 of
SBD

Award of
Contract

- Deleted. The Bidder whose Bid has been accepted will be notified of the award by the
Employer prior to expiration of the Bid validity period in writing (hereinafter and
in the Conditions of Contract called the 'Letter of Acceptance') stating the sum
that the Employer will pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution,
completion, and maintenance of the Works by the Contractor as prescribed by
the Contract (hereinafter and in the Contract called the 'Contract Price').

8. 15 37.2 of
SBD

Award of
Contract

- Furthermore, Bidders shall be aware of the provision of Clause 23.2 of the
Conditions of Contract.

Furthermore, Bidders shall be aware of the provision of Clause 23.2 and Clause
59.2 of the Conditions of Contract.

9. 17 8 (19.4), 9
(19.5 a),
12 (23.1)

Section-I Pin Code No. 180012 180001

10. 17 14 of SBD Section-I
(Multiply fac-
tor)

- Financial year before Multiply factor Financial year before Multiply factor

Current Year 1.00 Current Year 1.00

One 1.08 One 1.10

Two 1.17 Two 1.21

Three 1.26 Three 1.33

Four 1.36 Four 1.46

Five 1.47 Five 1.61

11. 18 Annexure-
2

i. Key Plant &
Equipment to
be deployed
on contract
work (Last
Column).

- Deleted Last Column (Source Owned/ Leased).

12. 24 Affidavit Affidavit - As per Annexure-B appended with SBD Affidavit

13. 27 12
Employer

General
Condition of
Contract 
A. General
(12
Employer)

- The Chief Engineer, PW (R&B) Department, Jammu who will employ the
contractor to carry out the works.

The Managing Director, RSRDC, who will employ the contractor to carry out the
works.

14. 32 D. Cost
Control

D. Cost
Control 38
(a,b,c,d,e,f,g)

- 38.1, 38.2, 38.3, 38.4, 38.5, 38.6, 38.7) 38 (a,b,c,d,e,f,g)

15. 40 3.1.4 The
routine
mainte-
nance
activities
and their
periodicity
shall be
as under
(Road
work)

3.1.4 The
routine main-
tenance
activities and
their periodic-
ity shall be as
under (Road
work)

- Deleted The routine maintenance activities and their periodicity shall be as under (Road
work)

16. 41 3.1.4 The
routine
mainte-
nance
activities
and their
periodicity
shall be
as under
(Building
work)

3.1.4 The
routine main-
tenance
activities and
their periodic-
ity shall be as
under
(Building
work)

In Last column of the table (building work) all item from No. 1 to 13 be con-
sidered as annually.

3.1.4 The routine maintenance activities and their periodicity shall be as under
(Building work)

17. 45 Section-4
Contract
Data

Section-4
Contract Data
1.1

Pin Code - 180012 Pin Code - 180001

18. 45 Section-4
Contract
Data

Section-4
Contract Data
5 (101,17)

Intended completion date for the whole of the work is 30 Months after the
start of work.

Intended completion date for the whole of the work is 24 Months after the start
of work.

19. - Form-B
(M.O.U)

Form-B
(M.O.U)

PWD (R&B) Department, Jammu RSDRCC

20. 9 Preparatio
n of bid

Part I shall be named "Technical Bid" and shall comprise.
i) Bid Security deceleration form and Bid document fee in the
form as specified in NIT/SBD.
ii) Qualification Information and supporting documents as speci-
fied in NIT/SBD.
iii) Certificates, undertaking, affidavits in NIT/SBD.
iv) Any other information pursuant to NIT/SBD of these instruc-
tions.
v) Undertaking that, the bid shall remain valid for the period of 120
days after the deadline of date of opening of technical bids mentioned in the
NIT.  
vi) Acceptance/non- acceptance of dispute review expert
Part-II of the bid shall be named as " Financial Bid" "and  shall comprise
(i) Form of Bid as specified in NIT/SBD.
(ii) Priced Bill of Quantities for items specified in NIT/SBD..
12.2(a) The documents and details mentioned in NIT/SBD. Part I, financial
Turnover for the last five financial years supported with all other documents
as required as per NIT and SBD must be uploaded by the bidder with his
technical bid online on website www.jktenders.gov.in.
Bidders must ensure to upload scanned copy of all necessary documents
mentioned in NIT and SBD with technical bid.

12.1.1 Part I shall be named 'Bid Security' and shall comprise of:
Bid Security, for the amount & validity as specified in NIT, in the form specified
in NIT

12.1.2 Part II shall be named 'Technical Bid' and shall comprise :
a. PF registration certificate.
b. Latest valid Sales Tax clearance Certificate
c. Original affidavit regarding correctness of the information furnished
with bid documents.
d. GST registration.
e. Qualification information and supporting documents as specified in
Section-2
f. Certificates, undertaking, affidavits as specified in Section-2
g. Undertaking that the bid shall remain valid for the period specified
in Clause 15.1
12.1.3 Part III shall be named 'Financial Bid' and shall comprise :
a Priced Bill of Quantities for items specified in Section 7 b
Rate Analysis in support of rate quoted'

21. - BOQ - - Unit for Item No. 47 & 48 as Sqm Unit for Item No. 47 & 48 as each.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION UDHAMPUR

IN THE COURT OF JMIC MUNSIFF JAMMU.
Present:-   Urvashi Raina

Movina Akhtar W/O late Janat. Ali R/O Near Lawrence ,Bye Pass Sidhra
Jammu. (Plaintiff)

V/S 

(1) Chowdhary Asif Ali .  
(2) Sohail Ali .
Both S/O late Sh. Jamat Ali .
Both R/O Near Lawrence Public School Bye Pass Sidhra Jammu. (Defendant)

In the Matter of :- Civil Suit for declaration declaring that the plaintiff is the legal
heir of the deceased late Sh. Janat Ali S/O Mohamed Ismile R/O Near Lawrence
Public School Bye Pass Sidhra Jammu being her wife and therefore is entitled to
inherit one Scorpio Hawk BS3 car bearing registration number JK02AH--8481,
chasis number MAITB2HAN82D75366 and engine number HA84D15012 which
was owned by the deceased at the time of his death.

With consequential relief of permanent prohibitory injuction restraining the defen-
dants from claiming themselves as the owner of the aforesaid car. 

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC

Whereas Public At large through the medium of this notification is hereby
informed that if anybody have any objections to the passing of the matter 
regarding the subject matter above , may appear before this court either in 
person or through counsel and file his/ her/ their objections by or before15 days,
failing which appropriate order will be passed under law.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today.

Sd/-
Munsiff 
Jammu.

STATE TIMES NEWS
SRINAGAR: The Jammu and Kashmir
Pradesh Congress Committee (JKPCC) on
Tuesday congratulated rank and file of
Himachal Pradesh Congress Committee for win-
ning bye-elections, describing it as defeat of
wrong and anti-people policies of double engine
BJP Govt. The rank and file J&K Pradesh
Congress Committee joined its President
Ghulam Ahmad Mir in congratulating Himachal
Pradesh Congress Committee (HPCC) for regis-
tering its victory in bye-elections to three assem-
bly and one Lok Sabha segment.

Mir said the victory of Congress reflects that
people have rejected double engine Govt of BJP,
which was responsible for pushing them towards
economic crisis, unemployment, besides putting

huge burden on account of unprecedented price
hike in petrol, diesel and other essentials
required for living. The mismanagement of
Covid, tax terror and many other anti-people
policies adopted by the BJP have been respond-
ed by the people by using power of their vote in
these Bye-Election, Mir said. Hearty congratula-
tions to HPCC and Congress high command for
the victory Congress ensured in the bye elections
in Himachal Pradesh, Mir added and said people
are yearning for the change, as that, they have
been made to suffer on every count by the BJP
after coming into power.

I also send my best wishes to Party workers
and leaders of Himachal and congratulate
them for the thumping victory, JKPCC
President added.

JKPCC congratulates Himachal Congress for winning bye-elections


